
Wharton County
Junior College

Number of Completed Applicants

Number of Completed Eligible Applications

Number of Completed lneligible Applications

Number of Actual Pell Grant Recipients

Pell Grant Funds Disbursed

College Work Study Program Funds Expended

Work Study Workers

Number of Supplemental Grant (SEOG) Recipients

SEOG Funds Disbursed

Number of Actual Direct Student Loan Recipients

Direct Student Loan Funds Disbursed

Number of Texas Public Education Grant OPEG)
Recipients

TPEG Funds Disbursed

Number of Veterans Certified

Number of lnstitutional and Endowed Scholarship
Recipients

Scholarship Funds Disbursed from all WCJC Sources

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Financial Aid Office Report for
Aid Awarded Through January, 2019

(For The 201E-2019 Year)

LastYear CurrentYear lncrease/Dectease

4,591

3,330

1,261

'1,676

5,890,567

41,459

41

172

122,975

748

2,118,875

335

251,875

273

586

896,952

$9,322,703

4,657

3,302

1,355

1,486

3,242,853

48,673

51

129

52,245

668

1,920,676

270

117,500

318

313

457,581

$5,839,528
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<43>

<70,730>
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<198,199>
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45

<273>

<439,371>

<3,483,175>


