

Financial Aid Office Report for Aid Awarded Through January, 2019 (For The 2018-2019 Year)

	Last Year	Current Year	Increase/Decrease
Number of Completed Applicants	4,591	4,657	66
Number of Completed Eligible Applications	3,330	3,302	<28>
Number of Completed Ineligible Applications	1,261	1,355	94
Number of Actual Pell Grant Recipients	1,676	1,486	<190>
Pell Grant Funds Disbursed	5,890,567	3,242,853	<2,647,714>
College Work Study Program Funds Expended	41,459	48,673	7,214
Work Study Workers	41	51	10
Number of Supplemental Grant (SEOG) Recipients	172	129	<43>
SEOG Funds Disbursed	122,975	52,245	<70,730>
Number of Actual Direct Student Loan Recipients	748	668	<80>
Direct Student Loan Funds Disbursed	2,118,875	1,920,676	<198,199>
Number of Texas Public Education Grant (TPEG) Recipients	. 335	270	<65>
TPEG Funds Disbursed	251,875	117,500	<134,375>
Number of Veterans Certified	273	318	45
Number of Institutional and Endowed Scholarship Recipients	586	313	<273>
Scholarship Funds Disbursed from all WCJC Sources	896,952	457,581	<439,371>
TOTAL ALL FUNDS	\$9,322,703	\$5,839,528	<3,483,175>